McCormick north twenty-three degrees thirty-nine 
minutes zero zero seconds west (N23º39’00’’W) a 
distance of three hundred and four decimal nine nine 
nine meters (304.999m);

THENCE running along the southeastern limit of 
a reservation, 10m wide, on said Mosquito Brook 
a distance of three hundred and sixty-six decimal 
nine meters (366.9m), more or less, to a point which 
bears north eighty-seven degrees forty-three minutes 
twenty-eight seconds east (N87º43’28’’E) a distance 
of three hundred and twenty-five decimal nine 
eight eight meters (325.988m), from the previously 
described point;

[...]

Kathleen Haley north fourteen degrees twenty-seven 
minutes fifty-nine seconds west (N14º27’59’’W) 
a distance of twenty-four decimal one seven zero 
meters (24.170m);

THENCE running along the southeastern limit of a 
reservation, 10m wide, on a Brook a distance of one 
hundred and eighty-one decimal nine meters (181.9m), 
more or less, to a point which bears north eighty-three 
degrees twenty-six minutes forty-two seconds east 
(N83º26’42’’E) a distance of one hundred and sixty-
two decimal six two four meters (162.624m), from the 
previously described point;

THENCE running along other property of said Patrick